Gilead Sciences, Inc.

Corporate Political Contributions

January - June 2025

Contributions to State and Local Candidates
Buffy Wicks for Assembly 2026
Catherine Blakespear for Senate
Josh Becker for Senate 2028
Re-Elect Rick Chavez Zbur for Assembly 2026
Sade Elhawary for Assembly 2026
Sanchez for Assembly 2026

Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2026
Tina McKinnor for Assembly 2026
Tony Strickland for Senate 2025
Citizens for Antonio Hayes

Citizens for Bill Ferguson

Friends of Emily Shetty

Friends of Johnny Mautz

Friends of Justin Ready

Friends of Ken Kerr

Friends of Kris Fair

Friends of Malcolm Augustine
Friends of Nic Kipke

Friends of Steve Hershey

Scutari for Senate

Team Barberio

Friends of Mike Gianaris

Friends of Bill DeSteph for Senate
Friends of Bryce Reeves

Friends of Chris Head

Friends of Keith Hodges

Friends of Mark Obenshain

Kilgore for Delegate

Marsden for Senate

McDougle for Virginia

Robert D. ‘Bobby’ Orrock for House Committee
Sickles for Delegate

Terry Austin for House of Delegates
Wilt for Delegate

Contributions to State or Local Political Parties
N/A

Contributions to Political Committees

Bay Area Legislative Leaders PAC

BIOCOM PAC

California Life Sciences PAC

LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund

Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers Association of America (PhRMA) PAC

Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives
N/A

Contributions to 527 Groups
Republican Governors Association

Contributions to Presidential Inaugural Committees
Trump Vance Inaugural Committee, Inc.

State
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
New Jersey
New Jersey
New York
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia

State

California
California
California
California
California

State
National

State
National

Party
Democratic

Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican
Democratic
Republican
Republican

Party
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Party
Republican

Party
Republican

Amount
$1,500
$1,000
$3,200
$5,000
$3,500
$2,000
$1,500
$3,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$750
$1,000
$750
$1,000
$1,000
$750
$750
$750
$750

$46,200

Amount
$5,000
$9,800
$9,800
$15,000
$9,800

$49,400

Amount
$50,000

Amount
$1,000,000



