## Gilead Sciences, Inc. **Corporate Political Contributions** January - June 2025

Contributions to State and Local Candidates	<u>State</u>	<u>Party</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Buffy Wicks for Assembly 2026	California	Democratic	\$1,500
Catherine Blakespear for Senate	California	Democratic	\$1,000
Josh Becker for Senate 2028	California	Democratic	\$3,200
Re-Elect Rick Chavez Zbur for Assembly 2026	California	Democratic	\$5,000
Sade Elhawary for Assembly 2026	California	Democratic	\$3,500
Sanchez for Assembly 2026	California	Republican	\$2,000
Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2026	California	Democratic	\$1,500
Tina McKinnor for Assembly 2026	California	Democratic	\$3,500
Tony Strickland for Senate 2025	California	Republican	\$1,000
Citizens for Antonio Hayes	Maryland	Democratic	\$1,000
Citizens for Bill Ferguson	Maryland	Democratic	\$1,000
Friends of Emily Shetty	Maryland	Democratic	\$1,000
Friends of Johnny Mautz	Maryland	Republican	\$1,000
•	•	•	
Friends of Justin Ready	Maryland	Republican	\$1,000
Friends of Ken Kerr	Maryland	Democratic	\$1,000
Friends of Kris Fair	Maryland	Democratic	\$1,000
Friends of Malcolm Augustine	Maryland	Democratic	\$1,000
Friends of Nic Kipke	Maryland	Republican	\$1,000
Friends of Steve Hershey	Maryland	Republican	\$1,500
Scutari for Senate	New Jersey	Democratic	\$1,500
Team Barberio	New Jersey	Republican	\$1,000
Friends of Mike Gianaris	New York	Democratic	\$500
Friends of Bill DeSteph for Senate	Virginia	Republican	\$1,000
Friends of Bryce Reeves	Virginia	Republican	\$1,000
Friends of Chris Head	Virginia	Republican	\$1,000
Friends of Keith Hodges	Virginia	Republican	\$750
Friends of Mark Obenshain	Virginia	Republican	\$1,000
Kilgore for Delegate	Virginia	Republican	\$750
Marsden for Senate	Virginia	Democratic	\$1,000
McDougle for Virginia	Virginia	Republican	\$1,000
Robert D. 'Bobby' Orrock for House Committee	Virginia	Republican	\$750
Sickles for Delegate	Virginia	Democratic	\$750
Terry Austin for House of Delegates	Virginia	Republican	\$750
Wilt for Delegate	Virginia	Republican	\$750
	. <b>J</b>		\$46,200
Contributions to State or Local Political Parties			
N/A			
Contributions to Political Committees	State	<u>Party</u>	Amount
Bay Area Legislative Leaders PAC	California	N/A	\$5,000
BIOCOM PAC	California	N/A	\$9,800
California Life Sciences PAC	California	N/A	\$9,800
LGBT Caucus Leadership Fund	California	N/A	\$15,000
Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers Association of America (PhRMA) PAC	California	N/A	\$9,800
Thatmaceuticat research and mandracturers association of America (Findia) FAC	Cathornia	IV/A	\$49,400
			\$47,400
Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives			
N/A			
Contributions to 527 Groups	<u>State</u>	<u>Party</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Republican Governors Association	National	Republican	\$50,000
Contributions to Procidential Inaugural Committees	Stato	Parts:	Amount
Contributions to Presidential Inaugural Committees  Trump Vance Inaugural Committee Inc.	State National	<u>Party</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Trump Vance Inaugural Committee, Inc.	National	Republican	\$1,000,000